ChemPure* Brand

Chemicals

...Pure Quality

Certificate of Analysis

Product:

Cat:

Lot:

Date of Manufacture:
Use Before Date:

Test

Appearance

Water by Karl Fischer Titration
Residue after Evaporation
Assay by GC Analysis

Color (APHA)

Acetone and Aldehyde

Acid and Chloride

Free Chlorine

Lead

Substances Darkened by Sulfuric Acid

LIMS Sample No.: AQ01722
7/14/2025

Chloroform
CP-C7304
EK803
2025-July-14
2028-July-12

Contains Amylene Preservative
Meets ACS Specifications

Specification
Clear, colorless liquid
0.020
0.001
99.8
10
Passes test
Passes test
Passes test
0.05

Passes test

Result

Clear, colorless liquid
0.002

<0.001

99.97

<10

Passes test

Passes test

Passes test

<0.05

Passes test

Units
%

%
%

ppm

Quality Control Approval

7 W) 4 A

ChemPure Brand Chemicals ¢ P:734.884.4773 « 39103 Warren Road, Westland, Ml 48185



