

...Pure Quality

Certificate of Analysis

Product: Chloroform
Cat: CP-C7304
Lot: EK803

Date of Manufacture: 2025-July-14
Use Before Date: 2028-July-12

Contains Amylene Preservative Meets ACS Specifications

Specification

<u>Test</u>	Min.	Max.	Result	<u>Units</u>
Appearance	Clear, colorless liquid		Clear, colorless liquid	
Water by Karl Fischer Titration		0.020	0.002	%
Residue after Evaporation		0.001	< 0.001	%
Assay by GC Analysis	99.8		99.97	%
Color (APHA)		10	<10	
Acetone and Aldehyde	Passes test		Passes test	
Acid and Chloride	Passes test		Passes test	
Free Chlorine	Passes test		Passes test	
Lead		0.05	< 0.05	ppm
Substances Darkened by Sulfuric Acid	Passes test		Passes test	

Quality Control Approval

LIMS Sample No.: AQ01722

7/14/2025